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v Full Name - Playing Age
Richard Mason 50-65

Eye Colour <Y\ Hair Length
Blue Short

"2\ Hair Colour -\ Nationality - Complexion
' Black with slight grey Irish 2)  Fair

— Native Accent - Languages Spoken
\ Dublin Neutral English

E";‘\'J Accents
\Z_/ Dublin Inner City, Dublin posh, Russian, Indian,

Spotlight Profile URL: https://app.spotlight.com/9731-4502-6999




BIO

My name is Richard Mason and I was born 14/01/1965 in Dublin. I moved to Virginia Cavan with my family in 2002. I do
still have a base in Dublin 9 where my mother still lives.

I studied at the Gaiety School of acting performance year and I received a scholarship into the advanced performance
year. I have been acting since 2010 and have played many different types of character. I have had a role in Fair City.

SKILLS

Can drive Cars, Motorcycles and Vans (Full Licence)
Basic Horse Riding

Basic Sword Fighting

Basic Stage Combat

Golf

Darts

Pool

Basic Horse-riding

Basic Stage Combat

Basic Sword Fighting

QUALIFICATIONS

+ Gaiety School of Acting Performance Year 2010/2011 (Received Scholarship)
* Gaiety School of Acting Advanced Performance Year 2011/2012 (Richard received a Scholarship For This)
+ Applied Art of Acting with David Scott 2012

AWARDS

FOREVER has won the following awards

Special Mention Actor for Forever 1st Monthly Film Festival 2022 March Edition
BEST MALE DIRECTOR Arthouse Festival of Beverly Hills Spring 2022.

Best Director Short Film, Auber International Film Festival February 2022

Best Narrative Short, Hollywood On The Tiber Film Awards March 2022

Best Short Film, Diamond Eye Film Awards March 2022

Best International Short Film, Cuckoo International Film Awards March 2022
Best Short 2022 Helsingborg film festival.

FLANEUR Won Best Short Film Bloomsday Film Festival 2021.

RIDDLED Won Gold Medal European Comedy Short At the London Worldwide Comedy Short Film Festival Autumn
2020.

It also won Best Comedy at the 12th Underground Cinema Film Awards 2021.
+ THE SECRET MARKET Won the Grand Jury Prize for Best Screen Play at the Rhode Island International Film Festival
2017.

HORRORHOUND Film Festival 2017

Best Director Deamon Hunter

An Anti-Hero Production Genre Fest 2017

Best Actress in a Martial Arts Film

Best Martial Arts Film

Demon Hunter

Best Soundtrack

Demon Hunter

The Modcon London Film Festival 2016

Best Editing Demon Hunter

Fright Night Film Fest
Louisville, Ky

United States
November 26, 2016
Louisville, Ky

Best Foreign Feature Film - DEMON HUNTER

BEST PARANORMAL FEATURE DEMON HUNTER

BEST PICTURE UNDER $250,000 DEMON HUNTER

BEST DIRECTOR paranormal

BEST ACTRESS paranormal

BEST ACTRESS FOREIGN FEATURE paranormal

BEST ACTOR FOREIGN FEATURE paranormal

BEST SOUND MIXING Demon Hunter sound recordist and sound mixer Sound recordist BEST SOUNDTRACK

Bully won best Feature film and best overall film at the Pav Reel Film Festival Cork 2015

The film GOLGOTHA was the winner of the UNDERGRADUATE FICTION NATIONAL FILM SCHOOL INSTITUTE of ART,
DESIGN and TECHNOLOGY 2013.

+ After completing the Performance year in the Gaiety School of Acting I won a Scholarship into the advanced year.




TITLE

How To Get To Heaven
From Belfast

A Veil of Silence

Conversations With
Myself

AN CHLANN
LAST WORDS
Taedium Vitae
The Ladies
Suit Hung Tied Tongue
Survivor - Short
Where We Left It

Grainne Uaile: The
Movie

One Last Goodbye -
Short

Monster In My Room -
Short

Forever
Blind Man's Bluff
Called Back - Short
Empty Nest - Short

Riddled

The Secret Market

Release
Breaklight
Little Devil

South

Fingerprints

Half and Half (Short)

Bully
Damien
Don Sanjay

Don't Forget me
(Feature)

A Date For Mad Mary

Thank You Come
Again(Feature)

Taryn Barker(Feature)

The Wolfes Hand

Zenith Protocal
(Feature)

Flaneur - Short

The Girl At The End Of
The World (Feature)

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

DUBLINER 1
Brian
Tigsy

FATHER
JASON
Kevin
Ted

David Halpin

Dad
Bill

Derek
Denis

Sean

Tom

Gerry
Detective Robert

Gerry

Swinger

Concerned Parent

Father Thomas
Barry Kelly (Lead)
Man in Park
Peter

Social Worker

Frank

Eoin
Damien

Steve

Richard
Jim Kelly
Dillon's Da

Detective Harris
P] Wolfe
General Budnikov
Waltzing Woman

Fisherman

FILM
COMPANY

Hat Trick Productions

John Brady

BLOOMSDAY FILMS

Stephen Thomas Ford
Hour Hearts

Roundabout
Productions

NA
Bankhouse Productions

Roundabout Theater
Company

Soldier Monkey
Productions

Deep Web Films
DIT

Top Floor Film's

Element Pictures
Distribution

Top Floor Film's

Constant Motion
Pictures

DIT

Oplawski Twins
Production'’s

Dublin Film Collective

Soldier Monkey
Productions

DIRECTOR

George Kane

Gerard Daly

DOMINIC GILDAY
RICHARD MASON

Liam Cronly

Sandra Hayden Mason

Sau Dachi

Stephen Thomas Ford

Jason Fergus Forde

Ciaron Davies
Jackson Lennon

Thomas Ford

Colm Sexton
Amy O'Connor
Shannon Redmond

Jason Shalloe

Garret Daly & Martina

Mc Glynn
Gerard Walsh
Robert & Brian
John O Rourke
Gerard Walsh

Jimmy Smallhorne

Dave McGlone

Stephen Gaffney
Amy O Sullivan

Stephen Dunne

Jack Dean Shepard
Darren Thorton
Stephen Dunne

Zoe Kavanagh

Mike Lee

Tomasz and Marius
Oplawski

Alexandra Vetter

Dave McGlone

YEAR

2024
2024
2024

2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022

2024

2022

2022

2021
2021
2020
2020

2018

2017

2017
2017
2016
2015

2015

2015

2015
2015
2015

2014

2014

2014

2014
2014
2014
2013

2013




TITLE

Glitch
Particular To You

MacBeth

1/900 Desprate
DMV Tyrant

The Hardy Boys and the
M{)stery of Where
Babies Come From

Educating Rita
Waiting for Godot
MacBeth
Raised in Captivity
Oleanna
Blight Spriit

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

STAGE & THEATRE
ROLE COMPANY
Frank Darren Thorton
Conor Born to Burn
MacDuff A1 Productions
Scuzzy Gaiety School of Acting
The Customer Gaiety School of Acting
Mr Hardy Gaiety School of Acting
Frank Gaiety School of Acting
Valdimir Gaiety School of Acting
MacBeth Gaiety School of Acting
Kip Gaiety School of Acting
John Gaiety School of Acting
Charles Gaiety School of Acting

DIRECTOR

Anne Smiddy/Nuno

Theodoro
Donal Courtney
Donal Courtney

Donal Courtney

Donal Courtney
Donal Courtney
Donal Courtney
John Delaney
John Delaney
John Delaney

YEAR

2016
2015

2013

2012
2012

2012

2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010




TITLE

Keywest Music Video
Cold Hands
Changeling

Riptide Movement
Music Video

Tree of Life

Funeral Suits

Smoking Giants
Eleanor McEvoy

The Thought Of You

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

Homeless Man
Homeless Man

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Politician

Politician

Rich Banker
Richard

Richard

MUSIC VIDEO
COMPANY

Keywest
Riptide Movement

Jeff Doyle

Crooked Gentlemen
Productions ( Funeral
Suits)

Crooked Gentlemen
Productions

Constant Motion
Pictures

Orion Productions

Orian Productions (
Eleanor McEvoy)

DIRECTOR

Gerard Walsh
Gerard Walsh
Jeff Doyle

Jeff Doyle

Jeff Doyle

Zoe Kavanagh
Paco Torres

Paco Torres

YEAR

2017
2017
2017

2017

2016

2016

2016
2014

2014




ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR
PROMOTIONAL

TITLE ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR YEAR

Game Show Promo Art Expert Ooo Productions Richard Boland 2019




TITLE

Parkinson's Disease
Candy Crush
Ghost Bursters

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR
ONLINE PUBLICATIONS

ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR
Self November Seven Films Darragh Murphy
Dad Ana Lorenz

Richard Giddy Up Skits Trevor O'Neill

YEAR

2014
2013
2014






