

AGENCY: MAUREEN V WARD TALENT AGENCY IRELAND

Mobile: +353 87 2480348 Phone/ Fax: +353 45 485464

Websites: www.maureenvwardtalentagencyireland.com www.talentedkidsireland.com

Richard Mason



- CLIENT INFORMATION



Spotlight Profile URL: https://app.spotlight.com/9731-4502-6999

BIO

My name is Richard Mason and I was born 14/01/1965 in Dublin. I moved to Virginia Cavan with my family in 2002. I do still have a base in Dublin 9 where my mother still lives.

I studied at the Gaiety School of acting performance year and I received a scholarship into the advanced performance year. I have been acting since 2010 and have played many different types of character. I have had a role in Fair City.

SKILLS

- Can drive Cars, Motorcycles and Vans (Full Licence)
- Basic Horse Riding
- Basic Sword Fighting
- Basic Stage Combat
- Golf
- Darts
- Pool
- **Basic Horse-riding**
- Basic Stage Combat
- Basic Sword Fighting

QUALIFICATIONS

- Gaiety School of Acting Performance Year 2010/2011 (Received Scholarship)
- Gaiety School of Acting Advanced Performance Year 2011/2012 (Richard received a Scholarship For This)
- Applied Art of Acting with David Scott 2012

AWARDS

- FOREVER has won the following awards
- Special Mention Actor for Forever 1st Monthly Film Festival 2022 March Edition
- BEST MALE DIRECTOR Arthouse Festival of Beverly Hills Spring 2022.
- Best Director Short Film, Auber International Film Festival February 2022
- Best Narrative Short, Hollywood On The Tiber Film Awards March 2022
- Best Short Film, Diamond Eye Film Awards March 2022
- Best International Short Film, Cuckoo International Film Awards March 2022
- Best Short 2022 Helsingborg film festival.
- FLANEUR Won Best Short Film Bloomsday Film Festival 2021.
- RIDDLED Won Gold Medal European Comedy Short At the London Worldwide Comedy Short Film Festival Autumn 2020
- It also won Best Comedy at the 12th Underground Cinema Film Awards 2021.

THE SECRET MARKET Won the Grand Jury Prize for Best Screen Play at the Rhode Island International Film Festival 2017.

- HORRORHOUND Film Festival 2017
- Best Director Deamon Hunter
- An Anti-Hero Production Genre Fest 2017
- Best Actress in a Martial Arts Film
- Best Martial Arts Film
- Demon Hunter
- Best Soundtrack
- Demon Hunter
- The Modcon London Film Festival 2016
- **Best Editing Demon Hunter**
- Fright Night Film Fest
- Louisville, Ky
- United States
- November 26, 2016
- Louisville, Ky
- Best Foreign Feature Film DEMON HUNTER
- BEST PARANORMAL FEATURE DEMON HUNTER
- **BEST PICTURE UNDER \$250,000 DEMON HUNTER**
- BEST DIRECTOR paranormal
- BEST ACTRESS paranormal BEST ACTRESS FOREIGN FEATURE paranormal
- BEST ACTOR FOREIGN FEATURE paranormal BEST SOUND MIXING Demon Hunter sound recordist and sound mixer Sound recordist BEST SOUNDTRACK
- Bully won best Feature film and best overall film at the Pav Reel Film Festival Cork 2015
- The film GOLGOTHA was the winner of the UNDERGRADUATE FICTION NATIONAL FILM SCHOOL INSTITUTE of ART, DESIGN and TECHNOLOGY 2013.
- After completing the Performance year in the Gaiety School of Acting I won a Scholarship into the advanced year.

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR FILM

		FILIVI		
TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
How To Get To Heaven From Belfast	DUBLINER 1	Hat Trick Productions	George Kane	2024
A Veil of Silence	Brian		Gerard Daly	2024
Conversations With Myself	Tigsy	John Brady		2024
AN CHLANN	FATHER	BLOOMSDAY FILMS	DOMINIC GILDAY	2023
LAST WORDS	JASON		RICHARD MASON	2023
Taedium Vitae	Kevin		Liam Cronly	2023
The Ladies	Ted		Sandra Hayden Mason	2023
Suit Hung Tied Tongue	David Halpin		Sau Dachi	2022
Survivor - Short	Dad		Stephen Thomas Ford	2022
Where We Left It	Bill		Jason Fergus Forde	2022
Grainne Uaile: The Movie	Derek		Ciaron Davies	2024
One Last Goodbye - Short	Denis		Jackson Lennon	2022
Monster In My Room - Short	Sean		Thomas Ford	2022
Forever	Tom	Stephen Thomas Ford		2021
Blind Man's Bluff	Gerry	Hour Hearts	Colm Sexton	2021
Called Back - Short	Detective Robert		Amy O'Connor	2020
Empty Nest - Short	Gerry		Shannon Redmond	2020
Riddled	Swinger	Roundabout Productions	Jason Shalloe	2018
The Secret Market	Concerned Parent		Garret Daly & Martina Mc Glynn	2017
Release	Father Thomas		Gerard Walsh	2017
Breaklight	Barry Kelly (Lead)		Robert & Brian	2017
Little Devil	Man in Park	NA	John O Rourke	2016
South	Peter	Bankhouse Productions	Gerard Walsh	2015
Fingerprints	Social Worker	Roundabout Theater Company	Jimmy Smallhorne	2015
Half and Half (Short)	Frank	Soldier Monkey Productions	Dave McGlone	2015
Bully	Eoin	Deep Web Films	Stephen Gaffney	2015
Damien	Damien	DIT	Amy O Sullivan	2015
Don Sanjay	Steve	Top Floor Film's	Stephen Dunne	2015
Don't Forget me (Feature)	Richard		Jack Dean Shepard	2014
A Date For Mad Mary	Jim Kelly	Element Pictures Distribution	Darren Thorton	2014
Thank You Come Again(Feature)	Dillon's Da	Top Floor Film's	Stephen Dunne	2014
Taryn Barker(Feature)	Detective Harris	Constant Motion Pictures	Zoe Kavanagh	2014
The Wolfes Hand	PJ Wolfe	DIT	Mike Lee	2014
Zenith Protocal (Feature)	General Budnikov	Oplawski Twins Production's	Tomasz and Marius Oplawski	2014
Flaneur - Short	Waltzing Woman	Dublin Film Collective	Alexandra Vetter	2013
The Girl At The End Of The World (Feature)	Fisherman	Soldier Monkey Productions	Dave McGlone	2013

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR STAGE & THEATRE

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Glitch	Frank	Darren Thorton		2016
Particular To You	Conor	Born to Burn		2015
MacBeth	MacDuff	A1 Productions	Anne Smiddy/Nuno Theodoro	2013
1/900 Desprate	Scuzzy	Gaiety School of Acting	Donal Courtney	2012
DMV Tyrant	The Customer	Gaiety School of Acting	Donal Courtney	2012
The Hardy Boys and the Mystery of Where Babies Come From	Mr Hardy	Gaiety School of Acting	Donal Courtney	2012
Educating Rita	Frank	Gaiety School of Acting	Donal Courtney	2012
Waiting for Godot	Valdimir	Gaiety School of Acting	Donal Courtney	2012
MacBeth	MacBeth	Gaiety School of Acting	Donal Courtney	2011
Raised in Captivity	Kip	Gaiety School of Acting	John Delaney	2011
Oleanna	John	Gaiety School of Acting	John Delaney	2011
Blight Spriit	Charles	Gaiety School of Acting	John Delaney	2010

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR MUSIC VIDEO

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Keywest Music Video	Homeless Man		Gerard Walsh	2017
Cold Hands	Homeless Man	Keywest	Gerard Walsh	2017
Changeling	Bus Driver	Riptide Movement	Jeff Doyle	2017
Riptide Movement Music Video	Bus Driver	Jeff Doyle		2017
Tree of Life	Politician	Crooked Gentlemen Productions (Funeral Suits)	Jeff Doyle	2016
Funeral Suits	Politician	Crooked Gentlemen Productions	Jeff Doyle	2016
Smoking Giants	Rich Banker	Constant Motion Pictures	Zoe Kavanagh	2016
Eleanor McEvoy	Richard	Orion Productions	Paco Torres	2014
The Thought Of You	Richard	Orian Productions (Eleanor McEvoy)	Paco Torres	2014

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

PROMOTIONAL

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Game Show Promo	Art Expert	Ooo Productions	Richard Boland	2019

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR ONLINE PUBLICATIONS

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Parkinson's Disease	Self	November Seven Films	Darragh Murphy	2014
Candy Crush	Dad		Ana Lorenz	2013
Ghost Bursters	Richard	Giddy Up Skits	Trevor O'Neill	2014